
 Department of Chemistry & Biochemistry Faculty Office Hours 
 Spring 2019 
 
Telephone numbers beginning with 8 correspond to 338-.Telephone numbers beginning with 5 correspond to 405-. 

 Name email Office Tel Office Hours 

 Permanent Faculty 
 Amagata, Taro amagata@sfsu.edu   TH 641 87713    M,W,F,12-1pm (M SCI100); (W TH641); (F TH641 
 Anderson, Marc                        marc@sfsu.edu                   TH 636        86495      T, 10am-11am, W, 10:30-11:30, Th, 11am-12pm 
 Adelstein, Nicole nicoleal@sfsu.edu TH 824       82379      T, 11am-12pm (SCI100); Th 3:15-4:15 (TH 824) 
  Baird, Jr., Teaster (Chair)         tbaird@sfsu.edu                   TH 806        50935      T, 3- 5pm 
 Erden, Ihsan ierden@sfsu.edu TH 637 81627 M,W 11-12 am 
 Esquerra, Raymond esquerra@sfsu.edu TH 817A 83444 by appt. only 
 Gassner, George (Advisor) gassner@sfsu.edu TH 731 81366 M,W,F, 10-11am; W, 6-7pm 
 Guliaev, Anton guliaev@sfsu.edu TH 728 52961 M, 11am-12:30pm 
 Ichimura, Andrew(Grad Coord) ichimura@sfsu.edu TH 817B 50721 T, 2-4pm 
 Komada, Tomoko tkomada@sfsu.edu TH 823                  T, Th, 2-3pm or by appointment 
 Kuhn, Misty mkuhn@sfsu.edu TH 725 52112       Th, 10am-12pm or by appointment 
  Manning, Bruce (Grad Coord)   bmanning@sfsu.edu                   TH 811B     81292      Th, 11am-12:30pm and by appt. 
 Palmer, Pete (Advisor) palmer@sfsu.edu TH 730 87717      W, 9am-10am & F, 1pm-3pm 
  Qiu, Jingjing                qiu@sfsu.edu               TH 811A                M, 3-4pm (SCI 100), T, 1-2pm (TH811A), by appt. 
  Simonis, Ursula (Advisor)         uschi@sfsu.edu              TH 111A     81656      T, 4:30pm-6pm and W, 5-6pm 
 Wu, Weiming wuw@sfsu.edu TH 640 81436 M,W 10am-11am 
 
Lecturers 
  Baumgartner, Jackson         jbahmgar@mail.sfsu.edu              by appt. 
  Benson, Chase          cbenson@mail.sfsu.edu      SCI 107            M-F, 11:25am-12:25pm 
  Brinkman, Mandy          mandy774@gmail.com        SCI 106B            M, 8:30-9:30am; Th 11:30am-12:30pm 
  Choi, Michael           mchoi4@mail.sfsu.edu      SCI 100                     T, 12:30-1:30pm; Th, 1-2pm 
 Corcoran, Maura                  corcoran@sfsu.edu            SCI 271                     T, 9:30-11am (SCI 271), Th 9:30-11am (SCI 100) 
 Dizon, Joseph jdizon1@mail.sfsfu.edu SCI 100  W, 1pm-3pm 
 Emami, Shahram semami1@mail.sfsu.edu              TH 808                       T, 10:50am-11:40am 
 Etoga, Jean-Louis jetoga@sfsu.edu SCI 100  M, W 4pm-5pm 
  Lacy, Heather-Rose          lacy@.sfsu.edu                   TH 111            W,F 2-4pm (TH111) and 12-3pm (SCI 100) 
 Lau, Kent laukentlau123@aol.com SCI 100  F, 2-5pm  
 Li, Joy joyleili@mail.sfsu.edu SCI 107  by appt. 
 McGraw, Kristen kristen@sfsu.edu SCI 271                  T,Th, 10-11am (C_CLEAR SCI I00) 
 Meyer, Nicole nicoleomeyer@sfsu.edu SCI 107                  by appt. 
  Micheals, Anastasia              amicheal@sfsu.edu                     SCI 107                       M, 1pm-1:50pm  
  Nekrep, Nada                            nnekrep@gmail.com                   SCI 243  T,Th, 12:15-1pm  
  Runquist, Elizabeth              earun@sfsu.edu                   SCI 271                        F, 11:30-12:30pm  
  Small, Rachel                        rjsmall@sfsu.edu                          HH 221                         M, 2:30-4:30, W, 12-1, Th 1:15-2, F, 10:30-12pm 
  Toriyabe, Yoko          ytoriyabe@hotmail.com     SCI 107                       Th, 11am-12pm 
  Zhou, Ting tingz@sfsu.edu SCI 107  M, 2-3pm (SCI 100) and W,F 2-3pm (SCI 107) 
 
Department Office and Staff 
 Name       email Office Tel  Office Hours 
Dept Chair                      Baird, Jr., Teaster                   tbaird@sfsu.edu                         TH 806 81288    T, 3- 5pm 
Dept AOC Tan, Cynthia cftan@sfsu.edu TH 806 81288 M-F, 9am-5pm 
Dept Adm Asst Pasikov, Mira chemmp@sfsu.edu TH 804 81288 M-F, 1-5pm 
Stockroom Huynh, Hong Laurahuynh99@yahoo.com TH 706 53682 M-F, 8am-5pm 
SCI Stockroom mgr Le, Yvonne yvonnek@sfsu.edu SCI 104 82432 M-F, 8am-5pm 
SCI Stockroom Quach, Sammy (Hanh To) squach@sfsu.edu SCI 104 82435           M-F, 9:30am-4:30pm or by 
appt. 
Mass Spec Lab Yen, Robert ryen@sfsu.edu                               
NMR Fasc. Mgr Swanson, Mark swanson@sfsu.edu TH 111 52579     M-F, 9am-4pm 
Glassblower Zavoda, Oliver ozavoda@yahoo.com         
 
Dept. Fax    82384   
 
      2/7/2019 


